

CMR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Autonomous) NAAC Accreditation With A -Grade

> Date: 07.08.2018 Hyderabad

To The Circle Inspector of Police Medchal Police Station. Medchal – 501401.

Sub: Invitation to attend awareness program on "Anti-Ragging Act" req - reg: -

Respected Sir

It is our pleasure to invite you to the awareness programme on "Anti ragging Act" scheduled on 10th August 2018 i.e Friday at CMR College of Engineering & Technology, to create awareness on anti ragging act and anti ragging measures taken by organisation to make the organisation a ragging free zone.

In this regard we request you to attend the programme and create awareness among the students on anti ragging act and punishments as per Supreme Court orders in case of ragging.

Thanking you

Yours Truly

PRINCIPAL Major Dr. VA Narayana Email: Principal @cmrcet.org Mobile: +91-9248727200

CMB COLLS Kandi die Hvor



PRINCIPAL CMR COLLEGE OF ENGG & TECH. Karidlakoya (V), Medchal Road, Hyderabad-501401.



CMR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

An Autonomous Institution with NAAC Accreditation (A Grade) *Approved by AICTE *Permanently affiliated to JNTUH *NBA Accreditation Kandlakoya (V), Medchal Road, Hyderabad -501401.

CMRCET/PRIN/ARC/2018-19/Cir - 01

Date: 09th Aug, 2018.

CIRCULAR

This is to inform to all the students of first year that an awareness program on "Anti Ragging Act" is scheduled on 10th August 2018 i.e Friday at 01:00 PM in central auditorium in auditorium block. All the students are informed to attend the programme.

09

PRINCIPAL

Copy Submitted to: (1) The Secretary garu (for kind information please).

Copy to:

- (2) Controller of Examination
- (3) All HODs

(1) Deans

(4) Exam Branch

(5) Administrative Officer

(6) Accounts Officer

PRINCIPAL CMR COLLEGE OF ENGG & TECH. Kandlakoya (V), Medchal Road, Hyderabad-501401.



CMR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

An Autonomous Institution with NAAC Accreditation (A Grade) *Approved by AICTE *Permanently affiliated to JNTUH *NBA Accreditation Kandlakoya (V), Medchal Road, Hyderabad -501401.

Report on

Awareness programme on Anti Ragging Act held on 10th August 2018.

With reference to circular CMRCET/PRIN/ARC/2018-19/Cir - 01 dated 09th Aug, 2018, an awareness program on anti ragging act was held in placement seminar hall at 01:10PM The following members were present for the programme:

- 1. Major Dr.VA Narayana Principal CMRCET
- 2. Sri. S. Rajashekar Reddy, CI of Police, Medchal
- 3. Anti Ragging Committee members.
- 4. First year students 712 No's

Initially Principal has introduced the guest Sri. S. Rajashekar Reddy garu and addressed the students about the following:

- a. Anti Ragging Act,
- b. Anti Ragging measures taken by the organization to make the organization a ragging free zone.
- c. Introduced the various squads allotted for monitoring the ragging activities in the campus and handed over the session to the guest.

Sri. S. Rajashekar Reddy, Circle inspector of police, Medchal police station has clearly explained the following:

- a. Anti Ragging Act,
- b. Supreme Court judgment on Anti Ragging Act,
- c. Various cases that are handled in this region and punishments awarded to the people who are involved in the ragging cases through power point presentation.

After the presentation there is an interaction between the students, principal and the guest. Then the programme was concluded with vote of thanks by the convener of the anti ragging committee.

Convener Anti Ragging Committee

Principal CMR College of Engg & Tech

PRINCIPAL CMR COLLEGE OF ENGG & TECH. Kandlakoya (V), Medchal Road, Hyderabad-501401.



0

 \bigcirc

CMR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

An Autonomous Institution with NAAC Accreditation (A Grade) *Approved by AICTE *Permanently affiliated to JNTUH *NBA Accreditation Kandlakoya (V), Medchal Road, Hyderabad 501401.



Cajan

PRINCIPAL R COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH. Kandlakoya (V), Medchal Road, abad-501401.